

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3638 OF 2007

ANANG PAL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for interim directions and office report)

Date: 27/06/2008 This Appeal was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. Suresh Bharti,Adv.
 Ms. Laxmi Bai Lal,Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
 Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
 Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue on this application.

Since all the parties are duly represented, let notice be served on the learned advocates for the respective parties along with the copy of this application. The respondents, if so advised, may file counter affidavit to the application within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The respondents Nos. 1 and 2 are directed to ensure that the plot in question is kept secure and no attempt is made by any one to change the nature and character of the same in any manner whatsoever until further orders.

-2-

Let a copy of this Order be given dasti to the parties and let a copy of this Order be also sent to the Commissioner of Police, Delhi.

Mr. P.H.Parekh, learned senior counsel, had wanted to intervene in the matter, but in the absence of any application, we have declined his prayer. His client will be at liberty to take such steps in the matter as he may be advised.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3638 OF 2007

ANANG PAL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for interim directions and office report)

Date: 27/06/2008 This Appeal was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bharti,Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Bai Lal,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue on this application.

Since all the parties are duly represented, let notice be served on the learned advocates for the respective parties along with the copy of this application. The respondents, if so advised, may file counter affidavit to the application within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The respondents Nos. 1 and 2 are directed to ensure that the plot in question is kept secure and no attempt is made by any one to change the nature and character of the same in any manner whatsoever until further orders.

-2-

Let a copy of this Order be given dasti to the parties and let a copy of this Order be also sent to the Commissioner of Police, Delhi.

Mr. P.H.Parekh, learned senior counsel, had wanted to intervene in the matter, but in the absence of any application, we have declined his prayer. His client will be at liberty to take such steps in the matter as he may be advised.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Om Prakash)
Court Master