

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 in I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3638 OF 2007

ANANG PAL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop G. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sarva Mitter, Adv.
 Mrs. Santosh Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
 for M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
 Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajiiv Nanda, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

 Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

 Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
 Mr. Sharad Puri, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General undertakes to file a specific reply to I.A. No.2 filed by the applicant. Let that be done within 10 days. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

-2-

We direct the other non-applicants to file an affidavit within 10 days thereafter.

List this matter after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER