

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3638 OF 2007

ANANG PAL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarva Mitter, Adv.
Mrs. Ssntosh Gupta, Adv.
for M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.
In the interest of justice, we deem it appropriate
to implead the Commissioner, M.C.D. and Master Azad
Singh, Counselor, MCD, as respondents in this matter.

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve
notice upon the newly impleaded respondents. Notice
additionally be given by dasti.

List the matter after service is complete.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER