

**Listed on: 13.01.2016**

Before Court No. 2

Item No. 106

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3638 OF 2007**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.6**

**(Application for directions filed by Counsel for the appellant on 01.05.2015)**

Anang Pal Singh & Ors.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

**REVISED OFFICE REPORT**

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.12.2015 with office report dated 07.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Learned counsel for the Union of India requests to grant time for filing reply to I.A. No.6. Prayer accepted.***

***List in the second week of January, 2016, after filing of the reply."***

It is submitted that in view of the Court's order quoted above counsel for the respondent no. 2 has on 09.01.2016 filed reply in I.A. No. 6 and Counsel for the the respondent No.4 has on 11/01/2016 filed reply in I.A. No.6. Copies of the same have been placed with I.A. No. 6 Paper Books.

It is further submitted that there are **8 Respondents** in this appeal. **Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all respondents**, Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 are represented by Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate, Respondent No.5 is represented by Mr. Priya Puri, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 are represented by M/s P.Parmenswaran and Subramonium Prasad, Advocates respectively. No one has entered appearance for Respondent Nos. 1 & 6 though served.

It is also submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 has on 29.7.2011 filed an application for direction and vacation of stay of order dated 27.6.2008 with annexure-A, without

Contd....2/=

serving the same on Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Counsel for impleaded Respondent No.8. Despite this Registry's letter dated 2.8.2011 and 11.10.2011 he has not done the needful so far. However, the unregistered application has been included in the Appeal Paper-Books.

It is also submitted that counsel for the Respondent No.8 has on 29.10.2012 filed an application for permission to bring on record the additional documents with affidavit alongwith annexures A to D but copy of the application has been served on counsel for the U.O.I. not on other Advocates and annexures E marked in application at page No.2 has not been filed. Hence, unregistered application has been placed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

It is lastly submitted that notice in due course has been issued in I. A. No. 6 to the Respondent No.1 and Respondent No.6 by Registered A.D. Post on 20/07/2015 and in respect of others respondents notice have been issued by their Counsel. Neither Acknowledgment Card nor unserved cover have been received from the Respondent Nos.1 and 6 and service of notice is complete on all respondents except service not complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 6.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

Sd/=

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to :**

1. M/s Mitter & Mitter & Co., Advocates 21, Law Chamber
2. **Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate 135. Law Chamber for R2,3 and R4**
3. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate Central Agency
4. Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. 242, New Law Ch.
5. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.104 Law Chamber
6. Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate 41, Law Chamber

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

P-2/Avi

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3638 OF 2007**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.6**

**(Application for directions filed by Counsel for the appellant on 01.05.2015)**

Anang Pal Singh & Ors.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.12.2015 with office report dated 07.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Learned counsel for the Union of India requests to grant time for filing reply to I.A. No.6. Prayer accepted.***

***List in the second week of January, 2016, after filing of the reply."***

It is submitted that in view of the Court's order quoted above counsel for the respondent no. 2 has on 09.01.2016 filed reply in I.A. No. 6 and copy of the same has been placed with I.A. No. 6 Paper Books.

It is further submitted that there are **8 Respondents** in this appeal. **Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all respondents**, Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are represented by Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate, Respondent No.4 is represented by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate, Respondent No.5 is represented by Mr. Priya Puri, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 are represented by M/s P.Parmenswaran and Subramonium Prasad, Advocates respectively. No one has entered appearance for Respondent Nos. 1 & 6 though served.

It is also submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 has on 29.7.2011 filed an application for direction and vacation of stay of order dated 27.6.2008 with annexure-A, without serving the same on Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Counsel for

impleaded Respondent No.8. Despite this Registry's letter dated 2.8.2011 and 11.10.2011 he has not done the needful so far. However, the unregistered application has been included in the Appeal Paper-Books.

It is also submitted that counsel for the Respondent No.8 has on 29.10.2012 filed an application for permission to bring on record the additional documents with affidavit alongwith annexures A to D but copy of the application has been served on counsel for the U.O.I. not on other Advocates and annexures E marked in application at page No.2 has not been filed. Hence, unregistered application has been placed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

It is lastly submitted that notice in due course has been issued in I. A. No. 6 to the Respondent No.1 and Respondent No.6 by Registered A.D. Post on 20/07/2015 and in respect of others respondents notice have been issued by their Counsel. Neither Acknowledgment Card nor unserved cover have been received from the Respondent Nos.1 and 6 and service of notice is complete on all respondents except service not complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 6.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to :**

7. M/s Mitter & Mitter & Co., Advocates 21, Law Chamber
8. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate 135. Law Chamber
9. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate Central Agency
10. Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. 242, New Law Ch.
11. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.104 Law Chamber
12. Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate 41, Law Chamber

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

P-2/Avi