

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3638/2007

ANANG PAL SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Sharad Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Yati Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.  
Mr. Suvash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. K. P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 14.01.2016, the present appeal was ordered to be listed after the decision of SLP (C) ....CC No. 6983 of 2015. The said matter, converted into Civil Appeal No. 6970 of 2021, has been decided on 22.11.2021, to which the learned counsel for Respondent

**Nos. 2 and 3 relies upon.**

**The learned counsel for the appellants seeks some time to argue the matter.**

**List next week.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER**